TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winner International Royalty Corporation		09/28/1998	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winner International Royalty LLC	
Street Address:	32 West State St.	
City:	Sharon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1872404	THE CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)983-2005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724.981.1152

Email: jackc@winner-intl.com

Correspondent Name: Winner International Royalty LLC

Address Line 1: 32 West State St.

Address Line 4: Sharon, PENNSYLVANIA 16146

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack V. Campbell
Signature:	/Jack V. Campbell/
Date:	01/28/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0797

P \$40.00 1872

Total Attachments: 1

source=Royalty merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0798

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WINNER INTERNATIONAL ROYALTY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WINNER INTERNATIONAL ROYALTY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WINNER INTERNATIONAL ROYALTY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9331939

981377907

8100M

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

2949942

10-01-<u>98</u>

REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0799